Ver. 1910-1
NF FORWARD
NF FORWARD NF125
Model
Coil voltage
 VDC Coil resistance
10%
Pickup

 Twin type (2 relays in 1 case) is available (independent 2 circuits)
 Suitable for DC motor control for automo�ve comfort applica�ons (door lock, power window, sunroof, seat)
Ordering Information
 NF125 001 E 12 L R
1 65432
1. Type:
2. Contact configuration:
3. Contact material:
4. Coil voltage:
5. Charachteristics:
 NF125 = Single
 NF125T = Twin
 001 = 1CO (1 form C)
 E = Ag alloy
 12 = 12VDC
 Nil = Standard
 L = Low operating voltage
6. Protection:
7. Packaging:
8. Special code:
Nil = Standard
 R = Reflow soldering version
Nil = Standard
T = Tape and reel packaging
XXXX = Letters and / or
 number for special
 customer design
XXXX
8
L
12          16                180                       6.5                      1.0                     0.80
12          16                180                       6.5                      1.0                     2 x 0.80
10            5
Operation condition
Insulation Resistance                        100M  min (at 500VDC)                                   Item 7 of IEC 60255-5
Dielectric Strength
Between contacts                               50Hz 500V                                                         Item 6  of IEC 60255-5
Between  contact and coil                  50Hz 500V                                                         Item 6  of IEC 60255-5
2Shock resistance                                98m/s      11ms                                                  IEC 68-2-27 Test Ea
Vibration resistance                           10Hz~55Hz
2                                                      Acceleration:  43.1m/s IEC 68-2-6  Test Fc
T
7
All specifications subject to change. Consult NF FORWARD for latest specifications: www.nfforward.com
NF FORWARD
Ver. 1910-1
NF FORWARD NF125
Operation condition (continued)
Terminals strength                              5N                                                                      IEC 68-2-21 Test Ua1